

File F-4210

March 21, 2013

DELIVERED BY EMAIL

(kidsneed2parents@gmailcom)

Paulette MacDonald Family Justice Advocate 619 Wilson Road North Oshawa, ON L1G 6E8

Re: Proclamation Request

It is my pleasure to advise that City Council, at a meeting held March 18, 2013 adopted the following resolution:

"That the City of Oshawa proclaim April 25, 2013 as 'Parental Alienation Awareness Day'."

In response to your request to proclaim 'Parental Alienation Awareness Day' each successive year, please be advised Oshawa Council does not provide proclamations in perpetuity.

The City is proud of the valuable services Family Justice Advocates provide to our citizens and, on behalf of Mayor Henry and members of City Council, I wish you every success in your activities celebrating this event.

Sandra Kranc City Clerk

/kb Enclosure



Proclamation

WHEREAS the Parent Alienation Awareness Organization provides a valuable service to citizens of this community, thereby demonstrating good citizenship, contributing to and enriching the quality of life within this community; and,

WHEREAS City Council wishes to recognize such dedication and contribution, and is of the opinion that a specific period should be set apart and designated in recognition of this worthy service;

NOW THEREFORE let it be known that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Oshawa hereby proclaims

April 25, 2013

as

'Parent Alienation Awareness Day'

in the City of Oshawa

AND FURTHER take notice and let it be known that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Oshawa hereby urges all citizens to recognize this event and fittingly join in its observance.

Dated at Oshawa this 18th day of March, 2013

John Henry, Mayor City of Oshawa